Data sheet 6XV1878-2T
Product type designation IE TP Train Cable 4x2  (AWG24/7)
Product description Flexible, shielded bus cable with tinned copper leads (8-core) for rail
applications, sold by the meter, unassembled
IE TP TRAIN CABLE 4X2; CAT7 TP INSTALLATION CABLE F.
TRAIN APPLICATIONS, FOR CONNECTION TO FC M12 PLUG
PRO 4X2, TRAIN CERTIFIED, 8 WIRE, SHIELDED, BY THE
METER, MAX. CONSIGNMENT 1000 M, MIN. ORDER QUANTITY
20 M
Suitability for use For laying in rail vehicles and buses
Electrical data
Damping ratio per length
● at 10 MHz / maximum 0.063 dB/m
● at 100 MHz / maximum 0.207 dB/m
● at 250 MHz / maximum 0.343 dB/m
Impedance
● at 1 MHz ... 100 MHz 100 Ω
Relative symmetrical tolerance
● of the characteristic impedance at 1 MHz …
100 MHz
5 %
Transfer impedance per length / at 10 MHz 5 mΩ/m
Loop resistance per length / maximum 124 mΩ/m
Insulation resistance coefficient 5000 GΩ·m
Operating voltage
● RMS value 125 V
6XV1878-2T Changes preserved
Page 1/3 28.01.2016 © Copyright Siemens AG
Mechanical data
Number of electrical cores 8
Design of the shield Overlapped aluminum-clad foil, sheathed in a protective braided
shield of tin-plated copper wires with additional pair shielding
Type of electrical connection / FastConnect No
Core diameter
● of the AWG24 core 0.51 mm
Outer diameter
● of the wire insulation 1.5 mm
● of cable sheath 8.8 mm
Symmetrical tolerance of the outer diameter / of
cable sheath
0.2 mm
Material
● of the wire insulation PE